
Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.0263.46CHNXue SHEN / Hongbo ZHAO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 1.52 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 6.52
2
3
4

3T
4Li3
SlSt1

1

4.5 1 1 12 1 1 0 0 12 1
4.0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
2.0

1.00
0.30
0.10 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

5.50
4.30
2.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

31.44

0010011000 3.6400.143.5BoDs15
1101002100 2.70-10.202.5CCoSp16

7 3.52Tw 0.80 0 4.302 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2

8 3.5 -0.54 -3 2.96-1 0 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1PCoSp1

28.5 32.02

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.00

8.00
8.00

7.50 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.75

7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25
7.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.75 8.25 7.75 8.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

8.05

7.50
8.00

Choreography 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.00 6.75 8.000.80 7.90
Interpretation 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.50 8.50 8.75 7.25 7.00 8.000.80 7.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.7260.64CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 0.60 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 5.10
2
3
4

3LoTh
4Li2
CCoSp2

2

5.0 1 0 11 1 1 0 0 -12 0
3.5 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
3.0

0.42
0.30
0.00 -1 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

5.42
3.80
3.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.92

0100011000 2.1000.102.0CiSt15
0011121112 4.1010.603.52Tw6

7 4.5PCoSp3 0.20 0 4.701 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

8 3.5 0.00 0 3.501 0 0 2 0 0 -1 0 0 0BoDs1

29.5 31.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.00
6.00

7.00 5.00 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50

7.25 4.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75
7.00 4.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.20

7.00
7.30

Choreography 6.75 7.50 5.00 7.00 6.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.500.80 7.25
Interpretation 6.50 7.50 4.75 7.25 6.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.250.80 7.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.4457.92RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 -1.80 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.70
2
3
4

2Tw
3LoTh
CCoSp2

3

3.5 1 -1 11 1 0 0 0 01 1
5.0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1
3.0

0.20
0.70
0.20 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

3.70
5.70
3.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.48

2211-101-111 4.7400.244.5PCoSp35
2100010000 3.1010.103.04Li16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.10 -2 2.100 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

8 3.5 0.70 0 4.201 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1BoDs1

29.0 29.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

7.75
7.50

7.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75

7.00 5.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 7.50 5.25 6.75 7.75
7.00 6.00 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 8.25 7.25 7.25 8.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.30

6.65
7.20

Choreography 8.00 7.25 6.00 7.25 6.50 7.50 6.75 8.00 6.50 6.75 8.000.80 7.10
Interpretation 7.50 7.25 5.75 7.25 6.50 7.50 6.75 8.25 7.25 7.50 8.250.80 7.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.2056.44POLDorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.42 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 -1 1 5.42
2
3
4

3T
CCoSp1
PCoSp2

4

4.5 -1 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 -1
2.5 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
4.0

-1.00
-0.30
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.50
2.20
4.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

26.24

2122121212 4.9010.904.04Li35
1101010000 4.28-10.284.0BoDs26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3.5 0.40 0 3.900 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 02Tw

29.5 30.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50

7.50
7.50

7.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00

6.75 5.75 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.75 5.25 6.25 6.75
6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.75

6.45
6.55

Choreography 7.50 7.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.750.80 6.55
Interpretation 7.25 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 5.75 7.00 6.75 5.25 7.00 6.000.80 6.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.3850.10USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN, Jr. 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.48 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0.82
2
3
4

3STh
2Tw
FCCoSp2

5

4.5 -1 -1 11 0 1 0 -1 -10 1
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0
3.0

0.00
-0.06
0.40 -1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 2

4.50
3.44
3.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.72

0-1000000-10 3.0000.003.04Li15
1111000100 2.3010.302.0SlSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 0.42 1 3.920 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

8 4.0 0.00 -1 4.000 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

24.8 25.38

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75

5.50
5.50

6.00 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.25

5.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.75
5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.35

6.05
6.10

Choreography 5.50 6.25 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.000.80 6.20
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.250.80 6.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.72

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.7248.28CHNYang DING / Zongfei REN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.70 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 5.70
2
3
4

3T
4Li2
CCoSp1

6

4.5 -1 0 01 0 0 0 -1 -10 0
3.5 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

-0.20
0.00
0.00 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0

4.30
3.50
2.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.56

0-1-100-10-100 1.820-0.182.0CiSt15
-1-20-1000-1-1-1 3.320-0.183.52Tw6

7 3.5BoDs1 -0.42 -1 3.080 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0

8 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1PCoSp1

28.0 27.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00

5.50
5.75

5.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.00

5.50 6.00 6.00 5.00 4.50 3.75 5.50 4.50 3.75 4.25
5.75 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

5.55

4.75
5.55

Choreography 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.00 3.75 5.50 4.25 4.25 4.750.80 4.90
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 5.75 4.25 4.75 4.500.80 4.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.56

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5844.30UKRTatiana VOLOSOZHAR / Petr KHARCHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 -2.60 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 1.90
2
3
4

2Tw
4Li1
3STh

7

3.5 -1 -1 00 0 0 0 0 01 0
3.0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0
4.5

0.00
0.10
0.28 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

3.50
3.10
4.78

The Judges Panel (in random order)

19.72

0-10-10-3-1-100 3.08-1-0.423.5BoDs15
0-1-10-1-10-100 3.76-2-0.244.0PCoSp26

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.24 -2 1.76-1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0

8 3.0 -0.30 -2 2.70-1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1CCoSp2

28.0 24.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50

4.50
4.50

5.25 4.50 6.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 6.50 5.75 4.75 4.50

5.00 3.75 5.00 5.00 3.75 4.50 6.00 3.25 4.25 4.00
5.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 6.25 5.25 5.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

5.30

4.50
5.00

Choreography 4.50 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 6.50 4.50 5.00 4.250.80 5.15
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 3.50 4.50 6.75 3.75 5.25 5.000.80 4.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.72

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.0041.48GERNicole NOENNIG / Matthias BLEYER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0.88
2
3
4

2Tw
3STh
BoDs1

8

3.5 0 -1 00 -1 0 0 0 0-1 0
4.5 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2
3.5

-0.06
-1.40
-0.42 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1

3.44
3.10
3.08

The Judges Panel (in random order)

19.48

0000010000 2.50-20.002.5CCoSp15
0-100000001 3.0000.003.04Li16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 4.0 0.00 -1 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0PCoSp2

24.3 22.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25

5.25
5.25

5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.75 4.25 6.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.75 4.50 4.00 4.00
5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.95

4.70
5.00

Choreography 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.00 6.00 4.25 3.75 4.250.80 4.85
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 6.50 4.00 5.00 4.250.80 4.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.8839.36CZEVeronika HAVLICKOVA / Karel STEFL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 -1.20 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.30
2
3
4

2Tw
3TTh
BoDs1

9

3.5 -2 -2 -3-1 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1-1 -1
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.5

-0.42
-2.00
-1.52 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

3.08
2.50
1.98

The Judges Panel (in random order)

17.48

0-1-100-1-2-100 2.82-2-0.183.04Li15
-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-10 2.20-2-0.302.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0

8 4.0 0.00 -1 4.000 0 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 0PCoSp2

27.5 21.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25

4.25
4.00

5.00 4.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75

4.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.00
4.50 4.00 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.50

4.30
4.50

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.250.80 4.45
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 5.00 3.50 4.25 3.750.80 4.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 9/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of China
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.8037.60UKRJulia BELOGLAZOVA / Andrei BEKH 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 0.40
2
3
4

3STh
2Tw
4Li1

10

4.5 -1 -1 11 1 0 -1 0 -10 -1
3.5 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0
3.0

0.00
-0.12
-0.12 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0

4.50
3.38
2.88

The Judges Panel (in random order)

17.80

-1-1-100-10-1-10 2.32-2-0.182.5CCoSp15
00-10010000 2.00-10.002.0SeSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 -2.00 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 4.0 -0.18 -3 3.820 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0PCoSp2

23.8 20.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75

4.50
4.25

5.00 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.75 3.50

5.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.00 4.00 3.75
4.50 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 3.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.50

4.20
4.35

Choreography 4.25 5.25 4.25 5.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.00 3.750.80 4.60
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.50 3.75 4.25 3.750.80 4.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.80

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements -1.00-1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 10/10Report coc03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0


